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Name of Work ;-Constructlon of Comotory at chockpost w.n 34

Sno.

As por Sor ;- Schodulo of Ratos Public Works Dopartmont [ PWD BUILDING 01-01-2015]

|In all types of soil

pb

Cxcavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and

Jrains or for any other purpnc Includng disposal of excavatcd

stufl upto1.5 m liR and lçad upto SOm (at least Sm away from the

excavated arca), including dressng und levelng of pits

pb

|on ffoor

Providing and filling in plnth with sond/ Crusher dust and hard

moorum under loor in layers not cxceeding 20cm in depth

consolidating caclh denositcd layer by ramming and

nciuding dressing ctc. complete

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

ph

on floor

ESTIMATE

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Providing and laying nominal mix cement çoncrete with cnushcd

stone aggregate tIsing concretc mixer in foundation, plnth and at

ground Jevel excluding cost of forn work

1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone
aggregate 40mm nominal size)

colunn

1:143 (! cement 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate

20mm nominal size).

pb

waterng.|

ÍProvding and fixing formwork including centerng, shuttering.
|strutting, staging. propping bracing ctc. compicte and inciuding

its removal at all levels. for:

slab beam

Beans, Jntels, cantilevers & walls

Columns, Pillars, Piers and ikcs- rectangular or square in shupe

Foundattons, footings, base of columns and plinth beam in any

|shape und size

6
2

4

4

1.50| 0.10
040| 0.10

1.50 O.400.10
6.00 4.00 0.10

|1| 20.00 2.500.10

1.50

1

2.50 0.40|050

1.500 40|0.50

1.50
2.50

6

6 1.20 1,20 0.10
2 2.50 0.40 0.10

1.50 0.40| 0.10
6.00 4.00|0.10

11 100.003.00 |0.10

6 4.00
6 4.00

BHID

Page 1

150| 1.50

1.00
1.00

2.00
2.00

1.00

Unitaty

20.25

1.20
22.45

1 100.00 3.00|0.10 30.00

3.30

1.35

0.20
0.24
2.40
5.00
9.19

O.86

0.20
0.24
2.40

30.00
33.70

30.00

1.00 0.20 24.00
0.90 0.30 21.60

1.000.50 6.00
1.000.60 6.00
6.00 0.30| 24.00
4.000.30 24.00

19.80

Rato'

Cum 185.00

4.00| 0.20 1.60
5.60 0.20 2.24
4.00 0.20 1.60
5.60 0.20 2.24

Cum 371.00

Cum

Arnount

4153.25S

3409.49

2970.00 100100.88

105.60 sqm 139.00 14678,40

CUM 4073.00 122190.00

7.68 Sqm 202.00

19.80 sqm 297.00 5380.6O

1551.36



R

12

6

Suspended floors, roofs, acccss platlom, balcones (plain
súrfaces) and shelves (cast n situ)

|Providing and layng nomnal mix renforcement ccmment concrcte
with cnushcd stone aggregate using concrete mixcr n all works
upto loor five level excludng cost of renforcement and form

Wor
1.1%:3 (l cement: 1% c0arse sand: 3 gradcd stone nggrcgale

2Omm nominal sizc)
Footng

Plinth Beam
Column up to slab
mdle Bcam
slab beam

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Slab

|Exira for layng PCCRCC of any grade in superstructurc alove
plnth levcl for cvery floor or part thercof in addition to rate for

|foundationand plinth

|Providing and placing in position reinorcenent for R.CC. work
including straightening. cutting. bcnding. binding etc complete
as per drawings including cost of bindingwire all complete:

Thermo-Mechanically treated burs

Brick work with modular 1ly-ash Ime bricks (FALG Bricks)|
confirmiíng to IS.12894-2002 of class designation 40 in

|foundation and plinth in.
Cement Mortar I:6(| cement 6 coarse sand)

|below pb

STAIR

Providng flling and compacting local earth (from approved
source pit) in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consalidating
esch deposited layer by ramming and watering, including
dressing ctc. complete.

Providng and making 6mm thick cement plaster of mix:

|In Cement mortar 1:4(l cement : 4 fine sand)

Slab

|1 Snm thick cement plaster on the rough side of' single or al!

brick wall of mix:

n Cement Mortar 1:5 (! cemment: S fine sand)

Carriage by mechanical trunsport upto S km lead
|carth

1

6

6

1

N L |B H/D Qty |Unit Rato Amount

6.40

1.20

0.90
6 0.20
1 24.00

0.20
4.00

6.40

13

elelelsll

20.000.20 0.30

4.40 0.15

2.10

3.70

6.00

1.20 0.30 0.80

1.200.20
0.90 0.30

6.40

4.40 28.16

0.30 1.10

0.20

lololo

6.00

4.00

0.30 3.30

0 20 ).50

1 6.00 0.60 0.20

|2 0.90

83.5

6.00 0.30 0.20

0.30|0.70
0.30|0.70

0.90|0.20

23.16 Sqm 235.00 6617.6O

1.73
1.46

0.40
1.44

0.30

1.19

0.40
1.20

4.22
12.03 Cum 4163.00

6.45

1085.50

1.73
1.76
1.55

S.60 3.60 0.40 16.13

108
0.72

0.36

16.13

4.40 28.16

0.60 7.20

7.21 Cum 3263.00 23513.13

0.60 4.80

Cum 97.50

28.16 sqm 87.00

0.54

54.50

22.45

50097.54

628.88

59159.7S

Cum 242.00 3902.98

2449.92

12.54 Sqm 113.00 1417.02

Cum 111.00 2491.95



$no.
P9.1% Proviting and ixing MS frames of duxors, windows,ventilators and cupboards joints mitrcd and wcldcd with 1Sx3mm lugs 10cm long cmbedded n cemcnt concrete blocks15x1OxIOcmof grnde M-10or wtlh wooden plug and tcrews orwith dush fastener of rawl plugs and serews or with fixing clps ofwith bolts and nuts as requred includng ixng of nccersary buttunges and screws and applyng a priming coat of

13

ITEM DESCRIPTION

9 l6 1 -iron frarnes

|Providng nndlaying vtrficd floor tiles with double charye/nultcharge printng with water absorption less than 05% and
conformng to IS 15622 of apprUved make in all colours and14 shades and suze mentioned below (+/- 10mm), lad on 20rmm
hick ccment mortar I4 (| cement 4 coarse sand) Incudnggrouting the jonts with white cenicnf nnd matchng pygnents ctcJcomplsts.
Sze G00x600mm

Providng and applying 2mm thick ready mix cxierior grade,e approved manke putty (ike Birla wall carc, Alltck Superfinc W/R
of (NCL), Asian, ICI, Nerolac, J.K wall putty) on walls to makc
the surace smooth and cven

14.49 wall painting with prcmium emulsion
16 (plastic)manulactured with cow dung processing cmulsion paint

|of required shade to give an cven shade
14 49 | on new Work (two or more coats)
14.15 Painting exterior surface wnth ACRYLIC SMOOTH
exterior paint of required shade as per manufacturer's
specifications to give protective and decorative finish
inçluding cleaning washing of surface etc, complete with
14 15 1 On new work (Two or morc coats applicd a 143 ltr/ 10
sqm ovcr and

|includng priming coat of cxterior primcr applicd a 2.20 kg/ 10
sqm) sqm 56 00

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

6

L

G.00

600
6.00

BH/D

4.00
|0.20

|2 6.00

0.30

1.00 3.30
2 4.00 0.20
2 | 6.00 0.20

0.50

Qty |Unit Rato Amount

600.00 kg

24.00
3.60

5.40
33 00

19.80
1.60

2.40
6.00

40.16

69.96

74.00

69.96 sqm 94.50

Sqm 1151.0O0 37983.00

sam 69.00

69.96 sqm S6.00

Asst. Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G)

As por SOR Total Estimato Amount Rs.
Say Amount Rs

44400.00

6611.22

4827.24

3917.76

499932.01
S00000.00|


